11.	•	DAILY	STAFF	JOURNAL OF	DUTY OFFICER'S	100	Page Nos	No. of Page	81
	Organi	sation	or Ins	tallation	Location			d Covered	
THE STATE OF	S-2	1/3-3, 4	th Bn	3d Inf	LZ DOTTIE BS629854	Hour 0001	Date 19 Apr 68	Hour Dat	e pr 68
	ITEM N		IME OUT	INCIDENT	CIDENTS NESSAGES ORDERS ETC.			ACTION TAKEN	INI- TLAIS
	01	0001	(4)	JOURNAL C	PENED				
	02	2 0050 (All units neg Sitrep, loc same.							AR
1	03	0150	(0)	All units	neg Sitrep, lo	c same.		Bde 0	AK
	O4	0250	EI	All units	neg Sitrep, lo	c same.			AR
Ī	05	0330	6	39th Engr	rept that Bunk	er #6 h	eard tin	6	AR
	A de la constante de la consta			cans on p	erimeter wire m	attling	vic main	(
				gate. Re	q illum. One r	ound il	lum cleared		
				and fired	by 4.2" Mort w	rith neg	results.		2
Ī	06	0350	(6)	All units	neg Sitrep, lo	c same.		Bde	SHR
	100						7.		
				JOHN F RE	IGER, 1LT Sig,	oic S	Int. la	in	
L	07	0450	(c)	All units	neg Sitrep, lo	c same.			
	08	0550	(c)	All units	neg Sitrep, lo	c same.		Bde	
	09	0650	EX	All units	neg Sitrep, lo	c same.			
L	93								
	Jaken Salar Parameter		i i	PAUL R ARI	DT, 1LT Inf, (OIC			
-	10	0719	(c)	Recon Plat	t now moving,		BS457863.	M,CO,S3	m
	11	0728	(0)	Co B dort	NDP vic BS7608	345.		CO,S3	a
	12	0745	(0)	2d Plat E	Trp 1st Cav dp	ort this	loc to	co,83	r.
120				link up wi	th 3d Plat Co	A.			
	13	0747	(0)	Co A 3d P	lat vic BS5849	005, awa	iting link	co,s3	on
				up with 2d Plat E Trp 1st Cav.					
	14	0749	GV		from B3745845 t		845.	M,CO,83	m
						N. Kultu	Dow	ngraded at 3 y	r. Inter
M				ficer on	Duty	0/	Signature	lassified afte	12, 123 p. 1
	JOHN	P MCANA	W, CP	l Int	0046.0	the	-19	(Chave	

13:	DAILY	STAFF	JOURNALD DUTY OFFICER'S LOG Page N	No. of Pages	10
	ization		3d Tnf LZ DOTTIE From	d Covered	
			BS629854 Hour Date 0001 19 Apr 68	Hour Date	or 68
ITEM		I OUT	INCIDENTS, HESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.	ACTION TAKEN	INI- TLAIS
15	0802	(c)	All units neg Sitrep, loc: Co A 3d Plat,	Bde,M,CO,S3	m
			BS584905. Co B center of mass, BS750845.		
			Co C, same. Recon Plat, BS457863.		
16	0856	(0)	Dustoff req fr Co C: 3 US WHA due to	Bde,CO,S3,S1	In
			detonation of booby trapped AP mine vic		
			BS533853. Dustoff completed 0902 hrs. 1		
			other US KHA. Pers concerned: SP4		
			PENNAMON, R. (KHA); 2LT O'NEIL, J. (WHA);		
			PFC HARGROVE, L. (WHA); FINN, (WHA).		
17	0902	(c)	All units neg Sitrep, loc: Co B, fr BS	CO,S3,M	m
			733843 - BS736846 - BS738848. Co C center		
	7.0		of mass, BS535850.		
18	0920	(c)	At 0915 hrs 2d Plat Trp E 1st Cav estab-	Bde,CO,S3	92
		C	lished contact w/3d Plat Co A vic BS584905	PARTIE ALBERT	
19	0932	ÉV	At 0931 hrs gunships fr Aero Scout Co	Bde,CO,S3	m
			observed 4 VC in sampan evading vic BS765		
			831. VC fled into buts when they observed		
			gunships overhead. Results: 1 sampan sur	k.	
20	0936		Co C rept that booby trapped mine (Ref Ite		92
			#16) was a M16Al AP mine.		
21	0951	e	Co B loc, center of mass BS715841.	M,CO,S3	m
22	1003	(c)	All units neg Sitrep, loc same.	Bde,00,83	m
23	1020	CV	2d Plat E Trp 100, BS583895.	M,CO,S3	gn
	1022	STA VESTER BE	Co B 39th Engr at this time completed road	Bde,00,83	m
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF	nd Grade P McANA		fficer on Duty Signature	m&O	

		DAILY	STAFF	JOURNAL	DUTY OFFICER'S	LCG	Page N		No. of Pages	15
	Organi	zation	or In	stallation	Location			d C	overed	
Section 1	S-2/	5-3, 4	th Bn	3d Inf	LZ DOTTIE BS629854	Hour 0001	From Date 19 Apr 68	Hour Date		or 68
	ITEM N		I OUT	THETDENT	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.				TION TAKEN	INI- TLALS
	21	(cont			learing) in 4-3	Salara Villada		110		
	25	1023	1 - 3		t 0930 hrs rec 2 copies (0016 & 0017) of				co,s3	Im
		OPLAN 8-68 (OPERATION HYDRA) fr Lt Liphar					r Lt Liphard	t		
I				(Bn LNO)						
1	26	1046	(3)	Co C loc,	BS529846.				M,Bde,CO,S3	gn-
	27	1110	(c)	All units	neg Sitrep, lo	c: Co	A 3d Plat		M,CO,S3	m
L				w/2d Plat	Trp E, BS57289	5. Co	B(-), BS			
				693845; 1	st Plat, BS7298	41, al	so Co B four	d		6
				and destr	oyed 2 81mm rou	nds w/	o charges			
				(duds) vi	c BS748838.					
	28	1114	(0)	Aero Scou	ts observed 1 V	C hidi	ng in under-		Bde,CO,S3	m.
				growth vi	c BS517878. VC	was c	bserved			
				earlier h	iding a hand gr	enade	under a hat			
				before ru	nning into unde	rgrowt	h. Aero			
				Scout rec	permission to	put do	wn ground			
				elements ·	to search the a	rea.	Results: neg	•		
	29	1114	(C)		lat found and d				Bde,M,CO,S3	
	(A)			type ordin	nance vic BS578	896. (AF type ord)			
	30	1208	EN	All units	neg Sitrep, lo	c chan	ges: Co B(-)	Bde,M,CO,S3	
				BS693845;	1st Plat(-), B	S7298L	ıl.			
	31	1209	(C)	At 1145 m					Bde,M,CO,S3	
				ved 2 VC	red 2 VC (1 w/wpn) evading into a hedge-					
				ow vic BS512867. Gunships returned fire						
			The State of the S		ted their groun	d elem	ent. Search		43,005,123	
F		d Grade P McAN		fficer on T Inf	inty	Jel	Signature	21:	E Orace	

	7.16	N	CMA DR	JOURNAL C	DUTY OFFICER'S	TOG	Page N			
	, and a				Location	100			of Page	
		/S-3, 4		stallation 3d Inf	LZ DOTTIE		From	d Cove	To	
					BS629854	Hour 0001	Date 19 Apr 68	Hour Date 2400 19 Apr 68		Apr 68
	ITEM N		I OUT	INCIDENT	s, messages, or	ders,	ETC.	ACTIO	N TAKEN	INI- TLAIS
	31	(con	tb	still con	tinuing.		925			
	32	1225	(6)	At 1215 h	rs Aero Scout (o appi	rehended 6	Bd	e.M.CO.S3	9m
				VCS (incl	uding 1 alleged	Hoi (Chanh) vic			100
				BS518862.	VCS were brow	ght to	LZ Dottie			
				for inter	rogation.					
	33	1244	(c)	Gunships A	Aero Scouts eng	aged]	. VC evading	Bd	e,M,CO,S3	an
L				vic BS5188	362 resulting i	n 1 V	KIA.		49,739	
	34	1255	(C)	At 1230 h	rs Aero Scout e	lement	apprehended	CO	,83,8 2 ,M	am
				1 VCS at H	33518862 evadin	g. Pr	esently bein	g Bd	le	
				questioned	by Bn S2, MI	Tm, ar	d 11th Bde		No.	
				MPs at IZ	Dottie.					
	35	1302	61	Bn SITREP	neg, loc as fo	l: Co	A 2d plat	M	66.5-3	an
				BS561894;	Co C BS690845;	Co B	-) BS522864;			
				lst plat B	s 522867, 2d p	lat BS	532870, 2d		an execution	
				plat & E T	rp BS554885.					14
	36	סניונו	(C)	Bn SITREP	neg, loc as fo	1: Co	A 2d plat	Bde	,CO,S3,M	m
-				BS572895,	Co B(-) BS6928	45, 1s	t plat BS			
				692842, 2d	plat BS694867	, 3d p	lat BS676844			
		in the		Co C(-) BS	521864, 1st pl	at BS5	21869, 2d			
				POWER TO STATE	883, E Trp w/2					
	7	ונוט	61	d plat E Trp vic BS543883 rept neg SIT CO,S3				m		
				a de antifició	EP. Working element back for resupply.					
3	8	1412	61	The state of the s				m		
	14.18			t this time; met & briefed by LTC Adkins. Cont						
		d Grade McAHAM		ficer on l	ruty	ful	Signature	196	Zun	

	•••	DAILY	STAFF	JOURNA I OR	DUTY OFFICER'S	LOG	Page M	No. of Page	9:
	Organi	zation	or In	stallation	Location			d Covered	
	S	-2/S-3	4-3	nf	BS 629854	Hour	Prom Date 19 Apr 68	Hour Dat	e pr 68
	ITEM N		IME OUT	INCIDENTS, HESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC.				ACTION TAKEN	INI- TLALS
	38	Cont			iprt 1435 hrs.				
	39	1422	(6)	DUSTOFF r	oq for 2d plat	E Trp.	Mine explo	- CO,S3,M	an
1	v To			ded while	element was re	ceivin	g resupply		
1	438U			vic BS5608	393. DUSTOFF C	omplet	ed 1446 hrs.		
1	40	1425	EI	Ref item	39, total US W	MA: 11	, US KHA: 1;		
T	W. Link	30.0	1	1 VN inter	preter WHA.	otal o	f 9 medevao'	d	
T				(3 litter	5 ambulatory	1 KHA).		
T	42	1505	0	Bn SITREP	neg, loc as fo	ol: Co	B 1st plat	M C.O.5-3	Im
T			1	BS690840;	Co C lst plat	BS5248	71, 2d plat		1/18 /
1				BS534857,	3d plat BS5198	154; Re	con plat BS		
T				455854.		40.75			
	42	1506	(1)	At 1450 hr	s CPT Gouzoule	s, Bn	S-5, informs	co,s3	an
				that Medca	p, Drama Im, a	nd Psy	ops Tm dprt		
				LZ DOTTIE	for The Loi(3)	, vic	BS626845.		
	43	1523	CI	Recon plat	req DUSTOFF	for 1 U	S WHA vic	Bde, 83,00	m
				вац638цц в	y booby-trap	explosi	on. Complet	ed	
-				1535 hrs (evacuated by	SEC Act	H)		
	цц	1541	CI	2d plat Tr	p E, 1st Cav,	rept i	Cound & de-	Bde,CO,S3	m
				stroyed 4	booby-traps vi	Le BS56	0893, one	e wize julia ki	i i
				of which w	as a metallic	contai	iner filled		
				w/LO lbs o	f explosives	and a p	pressure type		
	NO.			firing dev	ice. All bool	oy-trap	e were found		
				within a radius of 30 meters.					
	ame an John P			fficer on J Inf	Luty	20	Signature P. 771	anan	

	DAILY	STAFF	JOURNA I	DUTY OFFICER'S	LOG	Page N	No. of Pages	
Organia	zation	or Ins	stallation				d Covered	
S-/	2/5-3	4-3 D		LZ DOTTIE BS 62985h	Hour	Date 68	Hour Date	or 68
ITEM NO	_	IME I OUT	INCIDENT	rs, messages, or			ACTION TAKEN	INI- TLALS
45	1600			P neg, except it			Bde,S3,M	an
		-	as fol:	Co B BS629845,	lst p	lat BS629842,		
		10	2d plat 1	BS685847; C C	3d plat	(-) BS522853		9 14
	N/A		3d sqd 3d	i plat BS512833	Recoi	plat BS		
			463844.					
46	1603	(3)	Ref item	#43, indiv cond	erned	(1 US WHA)	Bde,CO,S3	Or-
	With the		rec wound	is in face, both	hips	, and R leg;		
			resulting	from booby-tra	apped i	gren w/wires.		
47	1626	(1)	Aero Scou	it gunships obs	3 VCS	running into	Bde,CO,S3,M	gn
			hut vic E	3517853. VCS 1	rere e	vacuated &		
			dlvr to L	Z DOTTIE for in	nterro	gation by		
			MPs & MI	Tm.				
48	1630	(C)	Recon pla	it rept found 1	M26, h	d gren booby-	Bde,CO,S3,M	m
			trapped 2	5m fr loc of ea	arlier	incident,		
			ref item	#43. Destroyed	i in p	lace.	4.47	
49	1637	EN	Telecon b	etween MAJ Hold	k, 83	, & LTC	Immed Airst	ike 9
			Blackledg	e, Bde S2: Rac	lio in	tercept (Hot-	req fr Bde, (d
			spot) at	1530 hrs indica	ites p	resence of	s Arty	
	100		VC BM w/i	n 500m radius o	of BS7	83825.		
50	1710	6	Bn loe;	Co A(-) LZ SUE	Mort	plat OP GEO,	M C.O. 5-3	
			A 150 F 150 F 150	8557896; Co B 1	Sheek Mark	Decive to be the second of the second		
			BS521864,	3d sqd 3d pla	t BS51	2863; Co D(-)		
CONTRACT.			LZ DOTTIE	, Most plat LZ	UPTIO	HT; Recon		
			plat tent	ative ambush s	ite BS	459840.		
			fficer on	Duty	9	Signature	& Oman	

	r					***					
		NOW SEE		企业的	Location	100	Page No.	No. of Page	81		
				IZ DOTTIE		77	From	То			
	S-2		4-3 D	ıı.	BS 629854	Hour 000	Date 01 19 Apr 68	2400 Dat	e pr 68		
	ITEM NO	-	OUT	INCIDENT	rs, Messages, or	DERS,	ETC.	ACTION TAKEN			
	51	1739	C'	Ref item	#49, req for Ai	Bde,CO,S3	15				
				783825 de	enied. Arty on	LZ UP	right (105mm)				
				was calle	ed in fr 1720 hr	s-173	5 hrs w/neg				
				results.							
THE RES	52	1800	CI	Bn SITRE	neg, loc same	excep	t Co A 3d pla	t Bde,CO,S3,M	122		
	4,1		1	BS463844	1294	Na ta	100				
	53	1825	61	Rec PF lo	oc fr Binh Son I	ist H	Q: BS615878	CO,M	RS		
				& BS62388	13.						
	514	1835	(01	Bn Aid St	a req DUSTOFF i	or 1	US WHA, SGT	00,83,81	PS		
	7 14			West, w/i	rag in L eye, i	rom e	arlier inci-				
	- m			dent, re	f item #16. Da	stoff	completed				
				approx 19	00 hrs.				1		
	55	1900	61	Bn SITREF	neg, loc as fo	1: R	econ plat	М	1		
				dprt last	loc at 1837 hr	s. C	o C ambush				
				elements	dprt for sites	at 18	48 hrs; Co A				
				ambush si	tes: 3d plat(-	-) BS5	63903, 3d sqc				
		Y		3d plat B	8566893.	i jeze	-1		An a		
	56	2001	(C)	Bn SITREP	neg, loc as fo	1: C	o A ambush	Bde,CO,S3,M	138		
				element i	n psn; Co C(-)	NDP B	8521864,				
				ambushes:	2d plat BS5326	61, 2	d sqd 2d plat				
					3d sqd 3d plat						
					9840; 2d plat 1	Terminal I					
	11.5			ARIAN COLMANDAN	latoon, E Trp	45011/20					
			1		inor wound indi		Charte State	Cont			
I	ame and	Grade		fficer on	THE PARTY SURVEY TO BE AND THE PARTY OF THE		Signature	The San Trans			
2.5	PETER L	LAWS	on, c	PT Inf							

		DAILY	STAFF	JOURNAL CA	DUTY OFFICER'S	LOG	Page N	No. of Page	81
	Organi	zation	or In	stallation	Location			d Covered	
	S-	2/5-3	4-3 D	uf .	LZ DOTTIE BS 629854	Hour 0001	Date 19 Apr 68	Hour Dat	e pr 68
		17	'IME						INI-
	ITEM NO		OUT	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. discovered when element was in psn. Will				ACTION TAKEN	TLAIS
	56	Cont			v see Doctor W				
					elements at NDF				
1	10,00		es	And a very limited	h loc for Co B			Bde,M	PSC
ŀ	57	2018	(0)			177 THE		ince in	190
-				STANDARD FOR	698855, 3d pla			Bde	ore
-	58	2027	(5)		Relayed Tel			Due	100
F				TENNES TO THE	de Cmdr: Co A				
+				1 WHA this	afternoon w/g	unsho	t wound in		
1				leg, roste	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	77 41			ne
F	59	2101	61	Bn & attch	units SITREP	neg,	Loc same.		100
L						ini pak ud			
L				PETER L L	WSON, CPT In	e, oic		a de la composición	
							A - 11		1 0
	60	2201	(C)	Bn & attch	units SITREP	neg,	loc same.	Bde	Jus
	61	2213	al	SFC Propie	os, SDNCO, rec	mag f	r SFC Gross,	co,s3	July 1
				Bde SDNCO	as fol: Aero	Scout	s will be at		
				our dispos	al tomorrow.	1			
-	62	2300	C		units SITREP	neg.	loc same.		WA
-	63	24,00	C	0690500000000000	neg, loc same			Bde	ans.
	64	2400	(4)	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON			d as normal	hroughout the	
-		70.00						ntimued GOLDE	, 1
	NAME OF THE PERSON OF	Controller in	Miller State (Tra Bong rive	- VALUE OF THE REAL PROPERTY O	TO BUSINESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		
	13.33(S.53)(B.							that vicinity	
	-					8 US W	to the second second	Lat Co A, 1 US	
	10/2	ensiste Aug 12 S		fficer on		DK	Stanature	Lurauke	
				B, CPT Az	TION I	10/10	marion gre		

		DAILY	STAFF	JOURNA D	DUTY OFFICER'S	LOG	Page M	No. of	Pages	•
	Organiz S-2/S	ation -3, 4t	or Ins	stallation 3d Inf	Location LZ DOTTLE BS629854	Hour 0001	From		o Date	
	ITEM NO	-	IME I OUT	TNOTDENT	'S MESSAGES OF		Variable, post	2400 19 Apr 68 ACTION TAKEN TIALS		
	64	-	+	 	om HHC, 2 US WI					
					ls were evacuat	1000 0000		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY	10 mar 4	
					BS692845. Co C					
		400000000000000000000000000000000000000	residence de	DEMERSION						
1		0.707/507	4.25		rs vic BS533853					
-			Besid		US WHA. India					
L	Co D o	ontin	ed lo	cal securi	ty for IZs Doti	ie and	Uptight. R	econ Plat	con-	
	ducted	an of	fensi	ve search	to vic BS459840	. At	1523 hrs vic	BS4638144		
	1 US v	as Woy	nded	y a booby	trapped hand	grenade	with trip w	ire. Indi	lvidual	
	was ev	acuat	d by	the C&C ai	reraft at 1535	hrs.				
		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON								
	65	w	<u> ज्य</u>	JOURNAL C	LOSED				A. I	W.
									LASS.	100
F										
-										
				apply 1		10,000				
1					100 mm 100 mm				90,0	
							图集制等文			
								多 类的。		
				All Carries				op gala		
1										
			1			-112				
- CORRECT				fficer on CPT Armo		M.	Signature	Lugoub		

PROCEDURE: Aero medical evacuation may be requested in the following manner:

Switch to DUSTOFF frequency given in SOI Item 22A 2-() using the following format.

FORMAT

по_	DATE 19 Apr 68
1.	LOCATION OF PICKUP SITE BS530850
2.	REQUESTOR Charlie 6 Golf
3.	MUMBER OF PATIENTS: LITTER two AMBULATORY
4.	NATIONALITY: US two VIETNAMESE FWF
5.	NATURE OF INJURIES: unknown
6.	CATEGORY: URGENT ONE PRIORITY ONE ROUTINE
7.	CONDITION & TYPE OF PICKUP SITE: good
8.	SECURITY OF PICKUP SITE: secure
9.	WEATHER AT PICKUP SITE: clear
10,	MARKING: (SMOKE, PANKLS, LIGHTS, ETC.) smoke
11.	RADIO FREQUENCY: 45.70 CALLWORD: Lobo Charlie 6
12.	AWY US PERSONNEL AT THE PICKUP SITE: YES X NO NO
13.	REMARKS:
14.	REQUEST CALLED IN BY: Lobo 65 PHONE NO.
15.	REQUEST RECEIVED BY: Chm Lai Dustoff Control TIME 0856
	TIME COMPLETED 0902

AMERICAL DIV SOI ITEM 93-1 REQUEST FOR MEDICAL EVACUATION

PROCEDURE: Aero medical evacuation may be requested in the following manner:

manner:
Switch to DUSTOFF frequency given in SOI Item 22A 2-() using the following format.

FORMAT

2 DATE 19 Apr 68
LOCATION OF PICKUP SITE BS560893
REQUESTOR Road Runner 20
NUMBER OF PATIENTS: LITTER 3 AMBULATORY 5
NATIONALITY: US 8 VIETNAMESE FUF
MATURE OF INJURIES: booby trap
CATEGORY: URGENT PRIORITY ROUTINE
CONDITION & TYPE OF PICKUP SITE: unk
SECURITY OF PICKUP SITE: secure
WEATHER AT PICKUP SYTE: clear
MARKING: (SHOKE, PANKLS, LIGHTS, ETC.) smoke
RADIO FREQUENCY: 45.70 CALLWORD: Road Runner 20
ANY US PERSONNEL AT THE PICKUP SITE: YES X NO
REMARKS: 13 total injured (11 US WHA, 1 US KHA, 1 VN interpreter WHA).
otal of 9 dusted off including 1 US KHA.
REQUEST CALLED IN BY: Lobo 65 PHONE NO.
REQUEST RECEIVED BY: Chu Lai Dustoff Control TIME 1421
TIME COMPLETED 1146

AMERICAL DIV SOI ITEM 93-1 REQUEST FOR MEDICAL EVACUATION

PROCEDURE: Aero medical evacuation may be requested in the following manner:

Switch to DUSTOFF frequency given in SOI Item 22A 2-() using the following format.

FORMAT

NO	DATE 19 Apr 68
1.	LOCATION OF PICKUP SITE BS 461844
2.	REQUESTOR Recon Platoon
3.	NUMBER OF PATIENTS: LITTER 1 AMBULATORY 0
4.	NATIONALITY: US X VIETNAMESE WF
5.	NATURE OF INJURIES: Received from booby-trap
6.	NATURE OF INJURIES: Received from booby-trap CATEGORY: URGENT X PRIORITY ROUTINE
7.	CONDITION & TYPE OF PICKUP SITE: GOOD
8.	SECURITY OF PICKUP SITE: SECURE
9.	WEATHER AT PICKUP SITE: CLEAR
10,	MARKING: (SMOKE, PANKELS, LIGHTS, ETC.) SMOKE
11.	RADIO FREQUENCY: 45.70 CALLWORD: LOBO RY
12,	ANY US PERSONNEL AT THE PICKUP SITE: YES X NO
13.	REMARKS: EVACUATED BY C&C HELICOPTER AND DELIVERED TO 2D SURG HOSP
14.	REQUEST CALLED IN BY: LOBO 65 PHONE NO.
15.	REQUEST RECEIVED BY: CHU LAI CONTROL TIME 1523
	TIME COMPLETED 1535
ALL AND THE	

AMERICAL DIV SOI ITEM 93-1 REQUEST FOR MEDICAL EVACUATION

PROCEDURE: Aero medical evacuation may be requested in the following manner:

Switch to DUSTOFF frequency given in SOI Item 22A 2-() using the following format.

FORMAT

NO	DATE_ 19 Apr 68						
1.	LOCATION OF PICKUP SITE LZ DOTTIE BS628854						
2.	REQUESTOR Bn Surgeon, 4-3 Inf						
3.	NUMBER OF PATIENTS: LITTER O AMBULATORY 1						
	NATIONALITY: US X VIETNAMESE WF						
5.	NATURE OF INJURIES: FACIAL FRAGMENT WOUNDS (REC'D FROM MINE)						
6.	CATEGORY: URGENT PRIORITY ROUTINE X						
7.	CONDITION & TYPE OF PICKUP SITE: GOOD						
8.	SECURITY OF PICKUP SITE: SECURE						
9.	WEATHER AT PICKUP SITE: CLEAR						
10,	MARKING: (SHOKE, PANELS, LIGHTS, ETC.) SMOKE						
11.	RADIO FREQUENCY: 45.70 CALLWORD: LOBO 16						
12.	ANY US PERSONNEL AT THE PICKUP SITE: YES X NO.						
13.	REMARKS:						
114.	REQUEST CALLED IN BY: LOBO 65 PHONE NO.						
15.	REQUEST RECEIVED BY: CHU LAI CONTROL TIME 1834						
	TIME COMPLETED 1900						

ANTERICAL DIV SOI ITEM 93-1
RECOURST FOR MEDICAL EVACUATION

LNO NOTES

Tile A

S-2:

	ENDAY					FRIENDLY	
and the high second	<u>KTA</u>	WIA	CIA	WPNS CONTRACTOR	KHA	WHA	
4-3	1	管を示す	10	3.045	2	12	
3-1	1		5			6	
4-21	1	ndining of his		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 <u>1</u>	1_	
TOTALS	. 3	0	15	0	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	19	

8-3:

In the Americal AO there were 14 enemy initiated incidents resulting in 13 US WHA while the enemy suffered 17 KIA.

The Norfolk Victory AO is no longer in existance effective upon the airlift of the 1-20 Inf to the OPCON of the 196th LTB.

The 4-21 Inf closed in its' entirety to the Duc Pho AO. Co's A & D are on IZ Bronco. Co's C & E and the Bn CP are on IZ Thunder. Co B is located on IZ Charlie Brown. All companies of 4-21 Inf will continue to receive classes on combat essentials.

3-1:

5000 lbs of mail were delivered to the Ede 19 Aper 68.

There will be no Commander's Meeting or Staff Briefing 20 Apr 68.

COL Henderson:

GEN Westmoreland will arrive at IZ Bronco at 1600 hrs and will depart at 1615 hrs. He will proceed to IZ Liz at 1615 hrs and will depart that location to go to Chu Lai at 1700 hrs.